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Bill

SB 2233
SB 2207
SB 2268
SB 2260
SB 2214
SB 2160
SB 2158
SB 2124
SB 2263
SB 2270
SB 2164
SB 2191
SB 2192
SB 2194
SB 2166
SB 2231
SB 2216
SB 2240
SB 2247
SB 2228
SB 2250

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Dwyer
Marcellais
Fors
Bakke
Meyer
Roers, K.
Marcellais
Myrdal
Roers, J.
Weber
Anderson
Burckhard
Roers, J.
Anderson
Dwyer
Weber
Lemm
Lee
Larson
Wobbema
Weber

11th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
JUD 6-1 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
JUD 6-1 DNP
TRAN 6-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DNP
GVA 6-1 DNP
JUD 6-1 DP
NATRES 5-1 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
POLSUB 7-0 DP
POLSUB 7-0 DP
FINTAX 5-2 DNP
POLSUB 4-3 DP
JUD 7-0 DP
GVA 5-2 DNP
AGR 6-0 DP
POLSUB 7-0 DP
POLSUB 7-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP

Senate Convenes at: 1:00PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2233 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Sen. Bekkedahl, Larson, Hogue

Rep. Roers Jones, Klemin, Ista

Relating to attorney recruitment in rural counties and municipalities; to provide for a report to the legislative
management; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

01/28 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2207 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais
Sen. Lee, Dever, Bekkedahl

Rep. Johnson, Porter, Westlind

Relating to submissions to the emergency commission; and to repeal section 54-16-03.1 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to emergency requests.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/28 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2268 Carrier: Sen. Fors

Sen. Roers, Dever

Rep. Heinert, Nelson, Westlind

Relating to assault on a health care facility provider; and to provide a penalty.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/20 Senate Request return from committee

01/20 Senate Rereferred to Judiciary

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/28 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2260 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Sen. Patten, Bekkedahl

Relating to the county road and bridge fund.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/28 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2214 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Dwyer, Bakke, Heitkamp

Rep. Heinert, Klemin

Relating to the executive director of the North Dakota racing commission.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/28 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
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SB 2160 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Clemens, Dwyer

Rep. Becker, Jones, Kiefert

Relating to the application process for an absent voter's ballot.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/28 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2158 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais
Sen. Myrdal, Luick, Bell

Rep. Paur, Steiner

Relating to pari-mutuel horse racing; and to repeal section 53-06.2-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
the appointment of a director of racing.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/28 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2124 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Sen. Myrdal, Dever, Burckhard, Hogue

Rep. Louser, Rohr

Relating to permitting a virtual session of the legislative assembly during an emergency or disaster; to amend and
reenact subsection 12 of section 23-01-05 and section 37-17.1-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the
state health officer's and governor's authority during a declared disaster or emergency; and to provide a penalty.
01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/20 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

01/21 Senate Rereferred to Judiciary

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

01/28 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/29 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2263 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Sen. Kannianen, Schaible, Weber

Rep. Fegley, Jones, Anderson

Relating to notice requirements for an application for a certificate of site or corridor compatibility.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 08:40

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0

01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2270 Carrier: Sen. Weber

Sen. Clemens, Mathern

Rep. Schauer, Koppelman, Marschall

Relating to an optional residential property tax reduction for seniors; and to provide an effective date.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
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SB 2270 Carrier: Sen. Weber

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
01/29 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2164 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Lee, Hogan, Roers

Rep. Pyle, Schauer

Relating to occupational rules in cases of emergencies; and to amend and reenact sections 43-51-04 and 43-51-12 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to occupational licensure in cases of emergencies.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2191 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard

Sen. Holmberg

Relating to the disposal of abandoned personal property.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2192 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Sen. Vedaa, Larsen, Weber

Rep. Louser, Koppelman, Vetter

Relating to displaying penalty and interest information on property tax statements.
01/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0
01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2194 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Anderson

Rep. Karls

Relating to statements of rental property condition and the application of security deposit toward damages, cleaning,
and unpaid rent upon termination of a rental agreement.

01/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 3 0

01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2166 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Emergency
Sen. Vedaa, Larson, Larsen, Hogue
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SB 2166 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Rep. Anderson, Thomas

Relating to theft offenses; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
01/28 Senate Laid over one legislative day

01/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2231 Carrier: Sen. Weber

Sen. Roers, Meyer, Hogue

Rep. Pyle, Louser, Mock

Relating to publication of election results.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

01/29 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2216 Carrier: Sen. Lemm

Sen. Luick, Myrdal, Lemm, Klein

Rep. Trottier, Johnson

Relating to the definition of location for animal feeding operations.
01/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/29 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2240 Carrier: Sen. Lee

Sen. Roers, Davison

Rep. Johnson, Schreiber-Beck

Relating to an exception to notice and bidding requirements.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

01/29 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2247 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Sen. Meyer, Larson

Rep. Boschee, Koppelman

Relating to property disclosure requirements.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/29 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2228 Carrier: Sen. Wobbema

Sen. Heckaman, Hogan, Oban
Rep. Boschee, Mitskog, Dobervich
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SB 2228 Carrier: Sen. Wobbema

Relating to a nonpartisan, advisory redistricting commission; and to provide a statement of legislative intent.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

01/29 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2250 Carrier: Sen. Weber

Sen. Sorvaag

Relating to combative sports.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/29 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
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